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Date: 13-12-2024.

NOTICE

Correction in Higher Secondary Second Year Pre- Final Examination 2024 Routine

All higher secondary students are hereby informed that there has been a correction in the
previously issued routine for the upcoming Higher Secondary Second Year Pre- Final Examination
2024. Students are advised to carefully note the changes made to the examination schedule which is

given below.

Revised Higher Secondary Second Year Pre- Final Examination 2024

DATE DAY Time: 01.00 PM-04.00 PM
16/12/2024 Monday Political Science/Physics
17/12/2024 Tuesday Sociology

18/12/2024 Wednesday - MIL/Alternative English
20/12/2024 Friday English

21/12/2024 Saturday Statistics

23/12/2024 Monday History/Mathematics

24/12/2024 Tuesday Geography

26/12/2024 Thursday Economics/Advanced Languages/Chemistry
27/12/2024 Friday Environmental Education
28/12/2024 Saturday Logic & Philosophy/Biology
30/12/2024 Monday Education

31/12/2024 Tuesday Computer Science and Application

For any queries or clarification, students may contact the Examination In-charge during working

hours.
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